SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Floor displacement air diffuser

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
15.02.2022Version:
PILB order code
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
PILB-Q-2-A-1000-150-N-V2-0000-00-SFK0-ER0
Floor displacement air diffuser PILB, rectangular design | square model | Two-way throw | Faceplate with perforation d=5 mm |
Length 1000 mm | Width 150 mm | Single design | Stainless steel (V2A) | Without paint | Without fastening | Without dirt collection
basket | Without installation frame
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Design
03 - Air throw
04 - Model
05 - Length
06 - Width
07 - Single / band design
08 - Material
09 - Paint
10 - Mounting
11 - Dirt collection basket
12 - Installation frame
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Design Air throw Model Length Width
Example
 PILB -Q -2 -A -1000 -150
07 08 09 10 11 12
Single / band design Material Paint Mounting  Dirt collection basket Installation frame
-N -V2 -0000 -00  -SFK0 -ER0
PILB = Floor displacement air diffuser, type PILB, square
model
Q = square model
E = rectangular model
1 = one-way throw
2 = two-way throw
A = faceplate with perforation d=5 mm (standard)
B = faceplate with perforation 8x8 mm
C = faceplate with perforation 12x5 mm
D = faceplate with perforation 18x6 mm
0300 = Length 300 mm (only for PILB-Q-...)
(can only be combined with a 300 mm width)
0400 = Length 400 mm (only for PILB-Q-...)
(can only be combined with a 400 mm width)
0500 = Length 500 mm (only for PILB-Q-...)
(can only be combined with a 500 mm width)
0600 = Length 600 mm (only for PILB-Q-...)
(can only be combined with a 600 mm width)
1000 = Length 1000 mm (only for PILB-E-...)
(can be combined with any width)
150 = Width 150 mm (only for PILB-E-...)
300 = Width 300 mm
400 = Width 400 mm
500 = Width 500 mm
600 = Width 600 mm
N =  single design
V2 = stainless steel (V2A)
0000 = Without paint
00 = without fastening
SFK0 = without dirt collection basket (standard)
SFK1 = with dirt collection basket (only possible without
plenum box)
ER0 = Without installation frame (standard)
ER1 = With installation frame
Floor displacement air diffuser PILB
05/24 - 26
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
15.02.2022Version:
Order code SK
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
SK-Q-73-Z-300-00-SV-DK1-GD1-VME0-ROB0-I0-KHS-SDS-S1
Plenum box | Square design | For floor displacement air diffuser type PILB-Q-... | Supply air | NW 300 | without fastening | Made of
galvanised sheet steel | With damper | With rubber lip seal | Without volumetric flow meter | Without ROB version | Without insu-
lation | Standard height of plenum box | Standard spigot diameter | Lateral spigot on the plenum box
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Model
03 – Air diffuser (must be ordered separately)
04 - Type of air
05 –  Nominal size
06 - Mounting
07 - Material
08 - Damper
09 - Rubber lip seal
10 – Volumetric flow meter
11 - ROB version
12 - Insulation
13 - Height of plenum box
14 - Spigot diameter
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
Type Model Air diffuser Type of air Nominal size Mounting Material Damper
Example
SK -Q -73 -Z -300 -00 -SV -DK1
09 10 11 12 13 12 13
Rubber lip seal Volumetric flow meter ROB version Insulation Height of plenum box Spigot diameter Spigot position
-GD1 -VME0  -ROB0  -l0  -KHS -SDS -S1
SK = plenum box
Q = square model
73 = for floor displacement air diffuser type PILB-Q-...
Z = Supply air
300 = NW 300 (for diffuser LxB = 0300x300)
400 = NW 400 (for diffuser LxB = 0400x400)
500 = NW 500 (for diffuser LxB = 0500x500)
600 = NW 600 (for diffuser LxB = 0600x600)
00 = without fastening (standard)
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
DK0 = without damper (standard)
DK1 = with damper
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
VME0 = without volumetric flow meter (standard)
ROB0 = Without ROB version (standard)
l0 = without insulation (standard)
li = with internal insulation
la = with external insulation
KHS = Height of plenum box standard
xxx = Height of plenum box in mm, freely selectable (min-
imum height [KHS] = spigot diameter øD + 72 mm,
but at least 170 mm, always with 3 digits)
SDS = Standard spigot diameter
xxx = Spigot diameter in mm, freely selectable (always
with 3 digits)
Floor displacement air diffuser PILB
05/24 - 27
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
15.02.2022Version:
15 - Spigot position
S1 = 1 lateral spigot on the box (standard)
S2 = 2 spigots offset by 90°
S3 = 2 spigots offset by 180°
S5 = 2 spigots arranged next to each other
Floor displacement air diffuser PILB
05/24 - 28
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
15.02.2022Version:
Order code AK
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
AK-52-01000-150-N-00-SV-DK1-GD1-l0-KHS-SDS-S1
Plenum box | For floor displacement air diffuser type PILB-E... | Length 1000 mm | Width 150 mm | Single design | Without fastening
| Galvanised sheet steel | With damper | With rubber lip seal | Without insulation | Standard height of plenum box | Standard spigot
diameter | Lateral spigot on the plenum box
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Air diffuser (must be ordered separately)
03 - Length
04 - Width
05 - Single / band design
06 - Mounting
07 - Material
08 - Damper
09 - Rubber lip seal
10 - Insulation
11 - Height of plenum box
12 - Spigot diameter
13 - Spigot position
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Air diffuser Length Width Single / band design Mounting Material
Example
AK -52 -01000 -150 -N -00 -SV
08 09 10 11 12 13
Damper Rubber lip seal Insulation Height of plenum box Spigot diameter Spigot position
-DK1 -GD1  -l0  -KHS -SDS -S1
AK = plenum box
52 = for floor displacement air diffuser type PILB-E-...
1000 = length 1000 mm (can be combined with any width)
150 = Width 150 mm
300 = Width 300 mm
400 = Width 400 mm
500 = Width 500 mm
600 = Width 600 mm
N = Single design (standard)
00 = without fastening
SV = Galvanised sheet steel (standard)
DK0 = without damper (standard)
DK1 = with damper
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
l0 = without insulation (standard)
li = with internal insulation
la = with external insulation
KHS = Height of plenum box standard
xxx = Height of plenum box in mm, freely selectable (min-
imum height [KHS] = spigot diameter øD + 62 mm,
but at least 200 mm, always with 3 digits)
SDS = Standard spigot diameter
xxx = Spigot diameter in mm, freely selectable (always
with 3 digits)
S1 = Lateral spigot on the box (standard)
Floor displacement air diffuser PILB
05/24 - 29
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
15.02.2022Version: